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KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION

Please TYPE Form and File ONE Copy

Form CP-1

March 2009

This Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed

All blanks must be Filled

KANSAS CORronmaN COMMISSION
OPERATOR: License #; _5663

Name: _HﬁSS_QlLQQnmany___M

Address 1: __P. Q. Box 1009
Address 2:
city: _McPherson State: KS_ zip: 67460 + 10

Contact Person: __Bryan Hess
Phone: (620 ) _241-4640

195-31122-00-00

If pre 1967, supply original completion date:

API No. 15 -

Spot Description:
_ -NE.NESE sec. 26 Twp. 11 s. R. .ZJ_DEast[Z]West

2,310 Feetfrom [_| North / ]Z] South Line of Section
330 Feetfrom East / D West Line of Section

Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:

LInNe []nw [V]se [Jsw

County: __Trego

Lease Name: _B.a!-lg.h.e_r— we: 1

D Gas Well

[]swp Permit#:

Check One: E] Oil Well

[Joc [ Joaa [ ]cathodic

[ JENHR Permit #:

D Water Supply Well

D Other:

D Gas Storage  Permit #:

Conductor Casing Size: Set at: Cemented with: Sacks
Surface Casing Size: 8-5/8" Setat: __200' Cemented with: __150 Sacks
Production Casing Size: _ 5-1/2" Setat: _ 3881 Cemented with: __150 Sacks
List (ALL) Perforations and Bridge Plug Sets:
BP @ 3686' Perfs: 3601'-3642'
Elevation: _2293' (HeL/[x8) TD:_3886' PBTD: _3686' Anhydrite Depth: ___1755'
(Stone Corral Formation)

Condition of Well: Good D Poor D Junk in Hole D Casing Leak at:

(Interval)

Proposed Method of Plugging (attach a separate page if additional space is needed):
per district office instructions
Is Well Log attached to this application? EI Yes [:, No

If ACO-1 not filed, explain why:

1s ACO-1 filed? [ ] Yes [ ] No

Plugging of this Well will be done in accordance with K.S.A. 55-101 et. seq. and the Rules and Regulations of the State Corporation Commission

Company Representative authorized to supervise plugging operations: _Arnie Hess

Address: City:

State: Zip: +

Phone: { 785 ) 731-5615

Plugging Contractor License #: 5663
Address 1: SaMme

City:

Name:

Hess Qil Company

Address 2:

State: Zip:

Phone: ( )

Proposed Date of Plugging (if known):

Payment of the Plugging Fee (K.A.R. 82-3-118) will be guaranteed by Operator or Agent ; f i 7;
Date: -£=13-09 Authorized Operator / Agent: - y

(Signature)

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



WELL LOG BUREAU--KANSAS GEOLOGICAL SOCIETY

508 East Murdock, Wichita, Kansas
Company- GLICKMAN OIL-HOUSTON OIL CO, SEC. 26 Y. 11
Farm- Baugher No. 1 NE NE SE
Total Depth, 3886° County .Trego
Comm. 12-6«61 Comp. 12-17-61 KANSAS

Shot or Treated,

Contractor. Glickman 04l Co.

Issued. S=5-62

CASING:

8 5/8" 200" cem w/150 sex.
5 1/2" 3881' cem w/150 sx.

DV Tool @ 1721 w/400 sx.

clay & sand
lime & shale
shale & lime
shale & red bed
Anhydrite
shale & shells
shale & lime
lime & shale
shale & lime
lime

lime & shale
shale & lime
lime & shale
lime

lime & shale
Arbuckle

Total Depth

TOPS:

Topeka

Heebner

Toronto
Lansing~Kansas City
Arbuckle

R. 21W

Elevation. _2293' KB _

Production. 240 BOPD

Figures Inlicate Bottora of Formations.

50
200
285
1700
1755
2230
2375
2520
2640
2730
3150
3255
3375
3757
3879
3886

3313
3523
3547
3561
3879

g Samornan (i 1950
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KANSAS

CORPORATION COMMISSION

Mark Parkinson, Governor Thomas E. Wright, Chairman  Michael C. Moffet, Commissioner Joseph F. Harkins, Commissioner

NOTICE OF RECEIPT OF WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION (CP-1)

HESS OIL COMPANY July 20, 2009
PO BOX 1009
MCPHERSON, KS 67460-1009

Re: BAUGHER #1
API 15-195-31122-00-00

26-11S-21W, 2310 FSL 330 FEL
TREGO COUNTY, KANSAS

Dear Operator:

This letter is to notify you that the Conservation Division has received your plugging
proposal, form CP-1, for the above well and has reviewed the proposal for completeness. The
central office will now forward your CP-1 to the district office listed below for review of the
proposed plugging method. Please contact the district office for approval of your proposed
plugging method at least five (5) days before plugging the well, pursuant to K.A.R. 82-3-
113(b). If a workover pit will be used during the plugging of the well it must be

permitted. A CDP-1 form must be filed and approved prior to the use of the pit in
accordance with K.A.R. 82-3-600.

The Conservation Division's review of form CP-1, either in the central or district office, does
not include an inquiry into well ownership or the filing operator's legal right to plug the well.
This notice in no way constitutes authorization to plug the above well by persons not having
legal rights of ownership or interest in the well.

This notice is void after January 16,2010. The CP-1 filing does not bring the above
well into compliance with K.A.R. 82-3-111 with regard to the Commission's temporary
abandonment requirements.

Sincerely,
District: #4 Steve Bond
2301 E. 13th

Production Department Supervisor
Hays, KS 67601

(785) 625-0550

CONSERVATION DIVISION
Finney State Office Building, 130 S. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67202-3802
(316) 337-6200 « Fax (316)337-6211 < http://kcc.ks.gov/



