## KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

**WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION** 

Please TYPE Form and File ONE Copy

Form CP-1
March 2009
This Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

OPERATOR: License #: _5663	AS CORPORATION COMMISSION		0.00
	JUL 1 5 2009	API No. 15 - 195-31122-0	
Name: Hess Oil Company		Spot Description:	tion date:
	RECEIVED -		. <u>11</u> S. R. <u>21</u> ☐ East  West
Address 2:	07400	· ·	North / South Line of Section
city: McPherson state: KS		1	East / West Line of Section
Contact Person: Bryan Hess		Footages Calculated from Nearest	
Phone: (620) _241-4640		□ NE □ NW ✓	SE Sw
		County: <u>Trego</u>	
		Lease Name: Baugner	Well #: _1
Check One: 🗸 Oil Well Gas Well OG	D&A Cathodic	Water Supply Well Oth	ner:
SWD Permit #:	ENHR Permit #:		Permit #:
Conductor Casing Size:	Set at:	_ •	Sacks
Surface Casing Size: 8-5/8"	Set at:200'		Sacks
Production Casing Size: <u>5-1/2"</u>	Set at: 3881'		
List (ALL) Perforations and Bridge Plug Sets:			
BP @ 3686' Perfs: 3601'-3642'			
Condition of Well:  Good  Door  Junk in Hole  Proposed Method of Plugging (attach a separate page if addition  per district office instructions  Is Well Log attached to this application?  Yes  No  If ACO-1 not filed, explain why:	(Inte	(Sto	ne Corral Formation)
Plugging of this Well will be done in accordance with K.S	A SE 101 at one and the Bules	and Danidations of the Oute O	
Company Representative authorized to supervise plugging of		and Regulations of the State Corpo	ration Commission
Address:		State	7in
Phone: ( 785 ) _731-5615	Oity.	State.	_ ZIP +
Plugging Contractor License #: _5663	Name:	Hess Oil Company	
Address 1: _Same		· •	
City:			
Phone: ( )		•	
Proposed Date of Plugging (if known):			
		$\sim$ 1	
Payment of the Plugging Fee (K.A.R. 82-3-118) will be gua		Buan Ila	$\bar{\rho}$
Date: 7-13-09 Authorized Operator / Agent	:: <i>D</i> (	(Signature)	<u></u>

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202

## WELL LOG BUREAU—KANSAS GEOLOGICAL SÓCIETY 508 East Murdock, Wichita, Kansas

Company- GLICKMAN OIL-HOUSTON OIL CO.

Farm- Baugher

No. 1

SEC. 26 T. 11

NE NE SE

Total Depth. 3886

Comm. 12-6-61

Comp. 12-17-61

Shot or Treated.

Contractor. Glickman Oil Co.

Issued. 5-5-62

**Arbuckle** 

CASING:

8 5/8" 200' cem w/150 sx.

5 1/2" 3881' cem w/150 sx.

DV Tool @ 1721 w/400 sx.

County Trego

KANSAS

R. 21W

L

Elevation. 2293' KB

Production. 240 BOPD

Figures Indicate Bottom of Formations.

clay & sand lime & shale shale & lime shale & red bed Anhydrite shale & shells shale & lime lime & shale shale & lime lime lime lime & shale shale & lime lime lime & shale	50 200 285 1700 1755 2230 2375 2520 2640 2730 3150 3255 3375	INCERS CORPORATION COMMISSION  JUL 15 2009
		RECEIVED
lime & shale	3879	WE CER VIEW
Arbuckle	3886 RTD	
Total Depth		
TOPS:		
Topeka	3313	
Heebner	3523	
Toronto	3547	
Lansing-Kansas City	3561	

3879



Mark Parkinson, Governor Thomas E. Wright, Chairman Michael C. Moffet, Commissioner Joseph F. Harkins, Commissioner

## NOTICE OF RECEIPT OF WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION (CP-1)

HESS OIL COMPANY PO BOX 1009 MCPHERSON, KS 67460-1009 July 20, 2009

Re: BAUGHER #1

API 15-195-31122-00-00

26-11S-21W, 2310 FSL 330 FEL TREGO COUNTY, KANSAS

## Dear Operator:

This letter is to notify you that the Conservation Division has received your plugging proposal, form CP-1, for the above well and has reviewed the proposal for completeness. The central office will now forward your CP-1 to the district office listed below for review of the proposed plugging method. Please contact the district office for approval of your proposed plugging method at least five (5) days before plugging the well, pursuant to K.A.R. 82-3-113(b). If a workover pit will be used during the plugging of the well it must be permitted. A CDP-1 form must be filed and approved prior to the use of the pit in accordance with K.A.R. 82-3-600.

The Conservation Division's review of form CP-1, either in the central or district office, does not include an inquiry into well ownership or the filing operator's legal right to plug the well. This notice in no way constitutes authorization to plug the above well by persons not having legal rights of ownership or interest in the well.

This notice is void after January 16, 2010. The CP-1 filing does not bring the above well into compliance with K.A.R. 82-3-111 with regard to the Commission's temporary abandonment requirements.

Sincerely,

Steve Bond

Steve Bond

**Production Department Supervisor** 

District: #4 2301 E. 13th Hays, KS 67601 (785) 625-0550